# Catoosa County Development Authority/ Development Authority of Catoosa County

## **NOTICE**

The regular meeting of the Catoosa County Development Authority/ Development Authority of Catoosa County will be held Tuesday, October 8, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. at The Colonnade located at 264 Catoosa Circle, Ringgold, GA.

Catoosa County Commissioners are ex-officio members of the Development Authority. There is a possibility that a quorum of Commissioners may be present.

For additional information, please email:

eda@catoosa.com



Regular Meeting
Tuesday, October 8, 4:00 P.M.
The Colonnade
264 Catoosa Circle, Ringgold, GA 30736

CALL TO ORDER

#### AGENDA

• Proposed Approval of Agenda for Regular Meeting on October 8, 2024 (R. Partain)

### **MINUTES**

• Proposed Approval of Minutes for Special Called Meeting Held on August 13, 2024 (R. Partain)

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

None

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- Proposed Approval of Reimbursement Resolution for CHI Memorial (C. Harris)
- Proposed Approval of Temporary Parking Easement with McCarthy Building Companies, Inc. (C. Harris)

#### REPORTS/DISCUSSION

- Chamber of Commerce (A. Jackson)
- College and Career Academy (M. Brower)
- Finance (R. Clark)
- Economic Development (S. Hogg)

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

- Legal
- Real Estate

#### **OPEN SESSION**

None

**ADJOURN**